
Weekday Babes Century from Dawson Terrace 
 
Cum P-P Directions 
0.0 0.0 L  Taft from parking lot 
0.0 0.0 QL  21st Rd 
0.1 0.1 L / R  tro 21st Rd @Rolfe 
0.2 0.1 L  Queen St 
0.3 0.1 R  22nd St @T  SS >Oak St 
0.6 0.3 L  Custis Trail @Lee Hwy  TL 
0.8 0.2 BL  on sidewalk @Marriott 
0.9 0.1 X  Key Bridge   Washington 
1.2 0.3 R  M st from sidewalk TL  TRAFFIC 
1.5 0.3 R  Wisconsin Ave TL 
1.7 0.2 R  Water St  @T  SS 
2.0 0.3 S  Capital Crescent Trail 
8.6 6.6 L  Little Falls Rd @crosswalk 
8.8 0.2 BR  Fairfax Rd  Bethesda 
9.0 0.2 L  Bradley Blvd  TL 
9.2 0.2 R  Glenbrook Rd  TL 
10.0 0.8 L  Wilson Lane @T  SS 
10.2 0.2 R  Custer Rd 
10.6 0.4 L  Huntington Pkwy  SS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11.2 0.6 R  Bradley Blvd  @T  TL 
14.7 3.5 R  Kentsdale Dr  TL 
15.7 1.0 L  Newbridge Dr @T  SS 
16.4 0.7 R  Spicewood Ln 
16.7 0.3 L  Sorrel Ave @T 
17.3 0.6 L  Hall Rd 
17.7 0.4 R  River Rd @T  SS  Potomac 
18.0 0.3 X  Falls Rd TL  tro River Rd   
23.3 5.3 R  Esworthy Rd    
25.5 2.2 BR  Seneca Rd  SS 
26.7 1.2 L  MD28  TL stores  Darnestown  
30.2 3.5 BL  MD107 White's Ferry Rd   
34.5 4.3 R   Cattail Rd    Poolesville 
  rest stop McDonalds on L ahead 
34.7 0.2 BR  tro Cattail Rd 
36.6 1.9 L  MD28 Dickerson Rd  @T  SS 
36.8 0.2 R  Peach Tree Rd @T  SS 
39.9 3.1 L  Sellman Rd 
40.5 0.6 L  MD109  Beallsville Rd @T  SS 
41.9 1.4 R  Big Woods Rd 
44.5 2.6 R  MD28 @T  SS   Dickerson 
44.6 0.1 R  Mt. Ephraim Rd   SS 

47.4 2.8 R  Comus Rd @Sugarloaf parking 
49.8 2.4 L  MD109  Old Hundred Rd SS   
51.0 1.2 L  Thurston Rd  DH!  w/caution!! 
52.7 1.7 R  Slate Quarry Rd  just before bridge 
54.1 1.4 L  MD 109 Old Hundred Rd  @T  SS 
54.6 0.5 X  under I-270 w/caution @ramps 
55.2 0.6 X  MD355 Frederick Rd   
 rest stop Hyattstown Deli 
55.2 0.0 reverse on MD109 from deli 
55.9 0.7 L  Peach Tree Rd  UM  
59.0 3.1 X  Comus Rd  SS  tro Peach Tree 
61.5 2.5 X  Barnesville Rd  SS tro Peach Tree 
63.0 1.5 L  White's Store Rd 
64.7 1.7 L  Bucklodge Rd @T  SS 
65.4 0.7 R  Old Bucklodge Rd 
67.4 2.0 R  White Ground Rd @T  SS 
68.3 0.9 L  Schaeffer Rd  
70.7 2.4 R  Germantown Park Rd @circle 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
70.9 0.2 rest rooms, water to right in  
  playground 
71.3 0.4 L  Germantown Rd MD118 @T SS 
71.4 0.1 R  Riffle Ford Rd  Germantown 
74.2 2.8 R  Meadow View Dr (before MD28) 
74.6 0.4 L  Ancient Oak Dr 
74.7 0.1 X  MD28 SS tro Ancient Oak 
74.9 0.2 L  Scarlet Oak Dr @T  SS 
75.1 0.2 R  Jones Ln SS   Darnestown 
76.5 1.4 S  Turkey Foot Rd  SS 
77.6 1.1 R  Travilah Rd @T  SS 
78.4 0.8 L  Glen Rd SS  (store opposite) 
81.5 3.1 R  tro  Glen  SS 
81.5 0.0 BR   S. Glen Rd (Glen goes L) 
82.6 1.1 R  Norton Rd 
83.1 0.5 L  River Rd  @T  SS 
83.9 0.8 R  Falls Rd TL    Potomac 
84.0 0.1 L into SC  rest stop 
84.0 0.0 L  Falls Rd  TL  traffic 
84.4 0.4 R  Burbank Dr 
84.8 0.4 L  grass path @The Corral sign 
85.0 0.2 R  Stanmore Dr @T  SS 



85.3 0.3 L  Alloway Dr 
85.6 0.3 X  Falls Rd  SS  tro Alloway 
86.1 0.5 R  Brent Rd 
86.3 0.2 BR  @circle 3/4 onto Brickyard 
88.1 1.8 L  MacArthur Blvd @T  SS 
91.0 2.9 X  Seven Locks  SS   SC on L 
91.7 0.7 X  1-lane bridge  TL 
92.3 0.6 BR around circle  Glen Echo 
92.4 0.1 R  onto Goldsboro Rd 
92.8 0.4 R  Massachusetts Ave  TL 
92.9 0.1 R  Bent Branch Rd 
93.0 0.1 L  Mohican Dr 
93.1 0.1 L  Wiscasset Rd 
93.5 0.4 L  Walhonding Rd  SS 
93.8 0.3 R  Sangamore Rd  SS 
94.8 1.0 S  Brookes Ln SS  rough road! 
95.1 0.3 BR  Sangamore SS 
95.1 0.0 L  MacArthur Blvd  TL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
95.8 0.7 R  Norton St  TL  Washington 
95.9 0.1 BL Potomac St @T 
96.6 0.7 L  Galena Pl 
96.8 0.2 R  Sherier Pl  SS 
96.9 0.1 X  Arizona Ave tro Sherier  SS 
97.3 0.4 L  Chain Bridge Rd  SS 
97.3 0.0 QR  MacArthur Blvd SS 
98.0 0.7 S  Reservoir Rd  TL 
98.5 0.5 R  Foxhall Rd  TL  TRAFFIC! 
98.9 0.4 X  Foxhall onto sidewalk  
  @MacArthur  TL 
   or remain on Foxhall & Canal 
99.0 0.1 BL  @ Canal Rd on sidewalk 
99.6 0.6 X  Canal Rd/M St onto Key Bridge 
100.0 0.4 BR Custis Trail  
100.5 0.5 R  Scott St > 21st St 
100.7 0.2 R  Taft St   
100.8 0.1 BR into parking lot 


